OP \$40,00 77715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valerie Bonnett		03/11/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Hugh Bonnett		03/11/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bonnett Brands LLC	
Street Address:	24 Howard Drive	
City:	Vernon	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06066	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77715212		SHE - SPA*HEALTH*ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: law@nyctrademarks.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony M. Verna III
Address Line 1: 125 Ogden Ave #2

Address Line 4: Jersey City, NEW JERSEY 07307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BONNETT BRANDS LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Verna III	
Signature:	/s Anthony M. Verna III s/	
Date:	03/22/2010	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0381

900157632

Total Attachments: 1

source=BonnettBrandsSHETransfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Hugh Bonnett and Valerie Bonnett, citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the owners of and have all rights, title and interest in the following trademark, and to the following unregistered trademark for which in a certain registration application is currently pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively referred to herein as the "Trademark")::

(1) SHE - SPA*HEALTH*ENERGY having United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number: 77715212;

WHEREAS, Bonnett Brands LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's rights in the Trademark with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, specifically including the amount of \$1, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and sell to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark together with all claims arising out of or relating to the intent to use, use or ownership of said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hugh Bonnett and V caused this agreement to be executed on this the	alerie Bonnett, intending to be legally bound, has day of March, 2010.
	Then homet
	Hugh Bonnett
	1/2lu Butt
	Valerie Bonnett
Bonnett Brands LLC:	
	Hugh Bonnett
Name of representative:	
Signature of representative:	John Man Har

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 03/22/2010